MLX90251
Programmable Linear Hall Effect Sensor
3901090251 Page 1 of 20 Data Sheet
Rev 012  Oct/2012
Features and Benefits
� Analog Signal Processing
� Quad Switched Hall Plate
� Chopper Stabilized Amplifier

� Current Sensing
� Magnetic Field Measurement
Ordering Code
Product Code     Temperature Code        Package Code   Option Code      Packing Form Code
MLX90251  E   VA      FAA-000   BU
MLX90251  E   VA      FAA-100   BU
MLX90251  E   VA      FAA-200   BU
MLX90251  E   VA      FAA-300   BU
MLX90251  L   VA      FAA-000   BU
MLX90251  L   VA      FAA-100   BU
MLX90251  L   VA      FAA-200   BU
MLX90251  L   VA      FAA-300   BU
Legend:
Temperature Code:  L for Temperature Range -40°C to 150°C
  E for Temperature Range -40°C to 85°C
Package Code:  VA for Plastic Single in Line thickness 1.1 -1.2mm
Option Code:               See section 10.4
Packing Form:             BU for Bulk
Ordering example:   MLX90251LVA-FAA-000-BU
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
MLX90251
Programmable Linear Hall Effect Sensor
3901090251 Page 2 of 20 Data Sheet
Rev 012  Oct/2012
1 Functional Diagram
OPA
D
A
C
Shift Register
E  E  P  R  O  M
OPA
OPA
3
D
A
C
D
A
C
D
A
C
Filter
D
A
C
Supply 1
4
Program
decoder
2
D
A
C
Figure 1-1 Functional Diagram
 Pin Out
VA package
VDD 1
Test 2
VSS (Ground) 3
VOUT 4
2 General Description
The MLX90251 is a CMOS Programmable,
Ratiometric Linear Hall Effect sensor IC. The
linear output voltage is proportional to the
magnetic flux density. The ratiometric output
voltage is proportional to the supply voltage. The
MLX90251 possesses active error correction
circuitry, which virtually eliminates the offset errors
normally associated with analog Hall Effect